
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 1

Ref 

3.742A
In

fo

Meea MÄNNIKKÖ JTL 40.63 0.0015.2425.391 15

3T+2T 0.42 11 1115.502 5.92

CSp4 101222.603 0.35 2.95
StSq3 101223.304 0.44 3.74

011110.212.105 2Lz 2.31

1100 3.7310.233.506 CCoSp4

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0BH1

23.30 25.39

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.70 4.75

4.080.70 4.504.003.504.004.25Transitions

4.500.70 4.753.755.004.254.50Performance

Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.500.70 4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.500.70 4.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.24

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 4.30 -0.14 0 0 -1 -1 0

Ref 

4.163S

In
fo

Sienna KEMPPI LTL 38.12 0.0014.6623.462 24

2A 0.00 00 0-103.302 3.30

CCoSp3 212223.003 0.60 3.60
2Lz+2T 100113.404 0.14 3.54

111110.262.605 StSq2 2.86

2222 3.0030.502.506 SSp4

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0BH1

22.10 23.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.00

Factor 

0.70 4.50

3.750.70 4.503.753.503.753.75Transitions

4.250.70 4.753.754.754.004.00Performance

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.500.70 4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.500.70 4.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.66



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.11 1 1 -1 0 0

Ref 

3.412A
In

fo

Karina INNOS KOTA 37.13 0.0014.0023.133 7

3S -0.29 -1-1 1-204.302 4.01

CSp4 222112.603 0.43 3.03
2Lz+2Lo 00-1003.804 0.00 3.80

122120.583.505 CCoSp4 4.08

0-200 1.8000.001.806 StSq1

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0BH1

22.30 23.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.70 4.25

3.830.70 3.753.504.253.754.00Transitions

4.080.70 4.503.504.753.754.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.250.70 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.000.70 3.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.00

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 5.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

5.603S+2T

In
fo

Anni PIIROINEN JOKA 36.21 0.0013.5322.684 20

3T -1.12 -2-3 -2-3-34.202 3.08

SSp4 100122.503 0.17 2.67
2A< -5-5-5-5-52.644 < -1.32 1.32

1-10000.003.505 CCoSp4 3.50

00-2-1 2.510-0.092.606 StSq2

7 4.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BH2 4.00

25.04 22.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25

Factor 

0.70 4.00

3.830.70 4.003.753.253.754.00Transitions

3.830.70 4.253.753.753.504.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.250.70 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.250.70 3.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.53

  <  Under-rotated jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 5.60 -0.29 -1 -1 0 -1 0

Ref 

5.313S+2T
In

fo

Natalia PALAHI JOKA 35.24 0.0014.4220.825 29

2F 0.12 01 1011.802 1.92

CCoSp3V 001012.253 0.08 2.33
2A 000003.304 0.00 3.30

011110.262.605 StSq2 2.86

0-100 2.1000.002.106 SSp3

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0BH1

20.65 20.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.70 4.17

4.000.70 4.004.004.004.004.25Transitions

4.080.70 4.003.504.254.004.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.250.70 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.750.70 4.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.42

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.22 1 2 0 0 1

Ref 

3.522A

In
fo

Lumia SASSI TL 34.72 0.0014.9419.786 19

2F 0.18 11 1111.802 1.98

CSp4 111112.603 0.26 2.86
StSq2 001112.604 0.17 2.77

000000.003.805 2Lz+2Lo 3.80

1101 3.8510.353.506 CCoSp4

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

18.60 19.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.50

Factor 

0.70 4.42

4.000.70 3.754.004.504.004.00Transitions

4.420.70 4.504.004.754.504.25Performance

Composition 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.500.70 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.250.70 4.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.94

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 6)



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 -0.11 0 0 -1 -1 0

Ref 

3.192A
In

fo

Meri-Vuokko HANNULA EVT 33.93 0.0012.9520.987 3

3Sq -1.29 -3-2 -3-3-34.302 q 3.01

StSq2 0-10002.603 0.00 2.60
SSp4 110112.504 0.25 2.75

-1-1-2-2-2-0.353.405 2Lz!+2T ! 3.05

-10-20 3.380-0.123.506 CCoSp4

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0BH1

22.60 20.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25

Factor 

0.70 3.75

3.500.70 3.503.503.753.253.50Transitions

3.830.70 4.253.254.003.753.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.000.70 3.83

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.000.70 3.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.95

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2

Ref 

3.962A

In
fo

Aurora SAMMELVUO KULS 33.28 0.0015.4117.878 33

2S 0.17 12 1021.302 1.47

2F+2T -2-2-2-2-13.103 -0.36 2.74
CCoSp4 001103.504 0.12 3.62

201010.172.605 StSq2 2.77

2111 2.3110.212.106 SSp3

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

16.90 17.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25

Factor 

0.70 4.75

4.250.70 4.504.004.504.004.25Transitions

4.420.70 4.753.754.754.004.50Performance

Composition 4.50 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.500.70 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.500.70 4.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.41



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.11 1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

3.412A
In

fo

Maisa UUTELA TL 33.19 0.0015.1118.089 8

2Lz!+2T -0.28 -1-2 -11-23.402 ! 3.12

SSp4 222212.503 0.50 3.00
3S< -5-5-5-5-53.444 < -1.72 1.72

21-2110.353.505 CCoSp4 3.85

1111 1.9810.181.806 StSq1

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

18.94 18.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 

0.70 4.33

4.330.70 4.504.254.503.504.25Transitions

4.250.70 4.504.004.503.754.25Performance

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.750.70 4.42

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.500.70 4.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.11

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.33 1 2 0 1 1

Ref 

3.632A

In
fo

Aada KORHONEN ML 31.85 0.0013.5518.3010 23

SSp4 0.25 11 1112.502 2.75

3S< -3-4-4-3-33.443 < -1.15 2.29
2Lz+2T 000003.404 0.00 3.40

0-10000.002.605 StSq2 2.60

10-10 2.6300.002.636 CCoSp4V

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

18.87 18.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.70 4.08

3.670.70 4.003.753.503.753.50Transitions

4.170.70 4.503.754.504.004.00Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.250.70 3.67

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.250.70 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.55

  <  Under-rotated jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

Ref 

1.322A< <
In

fo

Joanda LUONG TL 30.56 0.0014.4716.0911 37

2F 0.18 11 2011.802 1.98

SSp4 212222.503 0.50 3.00
2Lz!+2T -1-1-2-1-23.404 ! -0.28 3.12

110100.223.305 StSq3 3.52

0-1-2-1 3.15-1-0.353.506 CCoSp4

17.14 16.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.70 4.08

3.920.70 4.004.254.003.753.50Transitions

4.170.70 4.254.004.253.754.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.500.70 4.42

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.500.70 4.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.47

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Alisa LEINONEN HL 29.80 -0.5013.8816.4212 34

2Lz+2Lo 0.00 00 0013.802 3.80

CCoSp4 203023.503 0.47 3.97
2F 000001.804 0.00 1.80

00-1000.003.305 StSq3 3.30

2022 3.0020.502.506 SSp4

16.00 16.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.70 3.92

3.920.70 4.004.253.753.754.00Transitions

3.920.70 4.003.754.503.754.00Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.000.70 4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.000.70 4.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.88

  <<  Downgraded jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

3.302A
In

fo

Siiri TAHVANAINEN EVT 29.57 -0.5011.7318.3413 16

3S -2.15 -5-5 -5-5-54.302 2.15

SSp2 -3-3-3-3-31.603 -0.48 1.12
StSq2 -10-1-2-12.604 -0.26 2.34

200010.103.005 CCoSp3 3.10

00-1-1 3.330-0.073.406 2Lz+2T

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0BH1

21.20 18.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25

Factor 

0.70 3.58

3.420.70 4.253.503.003.503.25Transitions

3.330.70 4.003.253.503.253.25Performance

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.500.70 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 4.000.70 3.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.73

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 -1.32 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

1.982A

In
fo

Elma KURRI TL 28.93 0.0013.9514.9814 25

CSp4 0.00 00 -1012.602 2.60

1S* -----0.003 * 0.00 0.00
StSq3 001-103.304 0.00 3.30

000010.003.405 2Lz+2T 3.40

-1-1-1-2 2.700-0.303.006 CCoSp3

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

16.60 14.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25

Factor 

0.70 4.00

3.750.70 4.003.753.753.503.75Transitions

3.920.70 4.253.754.003.504.00Performance

Composition 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.500.70 4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.500.70 4.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.95

  *  Invalid element 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Inka MÄENPÄÄ PESAL 28.50 -0.5014.9514.0515 18

2Lo 0.17 11 1111.702 1.87

CCoSp4 112113.503 0.35 3.85
StSq2 001012.604 0.09 2.69

-3-3-3-3-3-0.633.405 2Lz+2T 2.77

001-2 2.32-1-0.082.406 LSp3

14.70 14.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 

0.70 4.25

4.250.70 4.254.254.503.504.25Transitions

4.170.70 4.254.004.503.754.25Performance

Composition 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.500.70 4.42

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.250.70 4.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.95

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

1.622F! !

In
fo

Jenni HIRVONEN EVT 27.43 0.0013.6513.7816 28

2A<< -0.55 -5-5 -5-5-51.102 << 0.55

SSp2 110101.603 0.11 1.71
StSq2 000002.604 0.00 2.60

000000.003.805 2Lz+2Lo 3.80

1-1-11 3.5000.003.506 CCoSp4

14.40 13.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.70 3.83

3.830.70 4.003.754.253.253.75Transitions

3.750.70 4.003.504.503.503.75Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.500.70 4.17

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.250.70 3.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.65

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

2.312Lz
In

fo

Telma HUOPAINEN SATU 27.32 -0.5013.5914.2317 17

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-52.642 < 1.32

SSp4 221122.503 0.42 2.92
2F!+2T -1-2-2-1-23.104 ! -0.30 2.80

10-1-10-0.123.505 CCoSp4 3.38

0-1-2-3 1.50-2-0.301.806 StSq1

15.64 14.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.25

Factor 

0.70 3.92

3.830.70 4.003.754.003.753.75Transitions

3.670.70 3.753.504.253.253.75Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.250.70 4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.000.70 3.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.59

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

Ref 

1.322A< <

In
fo

Krista RUOKOSTENPOHJA LRTL 27.14 0.0013.1813.9618 30

2F 0.12 01 1011.802 1.92

LSp3 001002.403 0.00 2.40
StSq2 000002.604 0.00 2.60

-1-1-2-2-1-0.283.405 2Lz!+2T ! 3.12

-1-2-2-1 2.60-1-0.403.006 CCoSp3

15.84 13.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.70 3.83

3.670.70 4.003.753.253.503.75Transitions

3.830.70 3.753.754.003.504.00Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.000.70 3.83

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.750.70 3.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.18

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 2 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Saara MARTTILA EVT 27.05 -0.5013.9413.6119 2

2Lz+2T 0.00 00 0003.402 3.40

SSp4 211222.503 0.42 2.92
StSq2 001-112.604 0.09 2.69

000000.001.805 2F 1.80

-1000 2.2510.002.256 CCoSp3V

13.65 13.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

0.70 3.83

4.000.70 4.254.004.503.753.75Transitions

3.830.70 3.753.754.503.754.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.500.70 4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.000.70 4.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.94

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.50 -0.36 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

3.142F+2Lo

In
fo

Ninni RIEKKINEN KULS 26.08 -0.5013.4813.1020 38

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-52.642 < 1.32

CSp2 110111.803 0.18 1.98
2Lz 110102.104 0.14 2.24

000100.002.605 StSq2 2.60

0-2-10 1.820-0.061.886 CCoSp2V

14.52 13.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.70 4.17

3.580.70 4.253.503.503.753.50Transitions

3.920.70 4.003.754.004.003.75Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.000.70 3.83

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.000.70 3.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.48

  <  Under-rotated jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 0.00 0.00 - - - - -

Ref 

0.001A<<* *
In

fo

Pinja TOIVANEN JOKA 25.60 0.0013.5912.0121 4

2F+2T -0.18 -1-1 -10-13.102 2.92

StSq2 -100002.603 0.00 2.60
SSp4 320212.504 0.42 2.92

000000.001.705 2Lo 1.70

-2-1-2-2 1.87-1-0.382.256 CCoSp3V

12.15 12.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50

Factor 

0.70 3.92

3.750.70 3.753.754.003.753.75Transitions

3.830.70 3.754.003.753.754.25Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.250.70 4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.000.70 3.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.59

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Josefiina VAPALAHTI KOTA 25.54 0.0012.5512.9922 12

2F 0.00 00 0001.802 1.80

SSp4 221122.503 0.42 2.92
StSq2 000-102.604 0.00 2.60

000000.003.805 2Lz+2Lo 3.80

-3-3-3-3 1.32-4-0.561.886 CCoSp2V

13.68 12.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

0.70 3.67

3.420.70 3.753.253.253.004.00Transitions

3.670.70 3.753.254.003.503.75Performance

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.250.70 3.58

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.750.70 3.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.55

  <<  Downgraded jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.10 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

2.922F+2T
In

fo

Enniina PAAVOLA TL 25.38 -0.5012.6113.2723 9

2A<< -0.55 -5-5 -5-5-51.102 << 0.55

SSp4 22-2122.503 0.42 2.92
StSqB -10-1-1-11.504 -0.15 1.35

0-1-100-0.072.105 2Lz 2.03

0000 3.5000.003.506 CCoSp4

13.80 13.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

Factor 

0.70 3.58

3.500.70 3.503.253.503.753.50Transitions

3.500.70 3.753.503.253.503.50Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.750.70 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.000.70 3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.61

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

2.312Lz

In
fo

Emma HENTUNEN KULS 25.33 -0.5012.2513.5824 32

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-52.642 < 1.32

SSp4 011112.503 0.25 2.75
2F+2T -2-2-3-2-23.104 -0.36 2.74

0-1-200-0.103.005 CCoSp3 2.90

-10-3-1 1.56-2-0.241.806 StSq1

15.14 13.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

0.70 3.58

3.500.70 3.503.503.003.503.50Transitions

3.500.70 3.753.503.503.253.50Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.750.70 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.500.70 3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.25

  <  Under-rotated jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.44 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4

Ref 

0.662A<< <<
In

fo

Emilia SUSI LRTL 25.25 0.0013.3011.9525 6

2Lz! -0.35 -1-2 -1-2-22.102 ! 1.75

CCoSp2V 1000-11.883 0.00 1.88
StSq1 00-1-101.804 -0.06 1.74

00-1-10-0.063.105 2F+2T 3.04

1100 2.8810.182.706 LSp4

12.68 11.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.70 3.67

3.750.70 4.004.253.253.503.75Transitions

3.920.70 4.254.003.503.504.25Performance

Composition 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.750.70 3.83

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.000.70 3.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.30

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

1.322A< <

In
fo

Vilma KARTTUNEN HL 24.46 -0.5013.1311.8326 5

2Lz+2Tq -0.56 -3-3 -3-2-23.402 q 2.84

CSp2 -2-2-2-3-21.803 -0.36 1.44
StSq2 0-100-12.604 -0.09 2.51

100000.001.805 2F 1.80

-1-3-2-3 1.92-2-0.582.506 CCoSp2

14.74 11.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

Factor 

0.70 3.75

3.830.70 4.003.754.003.753.75Transitions

3.580.70 4.003.503.503.503.75Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.250.70 3.92

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.000.70 3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.13

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Katja KISELEVA KTL 24.38 -0.5012.0712.8127 13

2F 0.00 0-1 0001.802 1.80

LSp3 100112.403 0.16 2.56
2Lz!+2T< -3-3-4-5-43.144 < -0.77 2.37

-100-1-1-0.121.805 StSq1 1.68

1011 3.8510.353.506 CCoSp4

13.74 12.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

0.70 3.42

3.420.70 3.253.253.503.503.50Transitions

3.330.70 3.253.004.003.503.25Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.500.70 3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.750.70 3.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.07

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Lili KOTAMÄKI JTL 24.18 -0.5013.0111.6728 35

2F+2T -0.12 -2-1 0-103.102 2.98

2Lo -4-4-3-4-41.703 -0.68 1.02
SSp2 110111.604 0.16 1.76

0-20-10-0.061.805 StSq1 1.74

1000 3.6210.123.506 CCoSp4

12.80 11.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25

Factor 

0.70 3.83

3.670.70 4.003.503.753.503.75Transitions

3.500.70 3.753.253.503.253.75Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.000.70 3.92

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.250.70 3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.01

  <<  Downgraded jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.51 -4 -5 -3 -5 -5

Ref 

0.592A<< <<
In

fo

Helmi KAURANEN HL 23.85 0.0011.8412.0129 14

2Lz! -0.42 -1-2 -2-2-22.102 ! 1.68

SSp4 111112.503 0.25 2.75
StSqB -1-1-1-1-11.504 -0.15 1.35

-5-5-5-5-5-0.903.165 2Fq+2Lo< < 2.26

00-1-1 3.380-0.123.506 CCoSp4

13.86 12.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

0.70 3.33

3.330.70 3.503.003.753.253.25Transitions

3.250.70 3.252.753.753.253.25Performance

Composition 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.00 3.750.70 3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.25 4.00 2.75 3.500.70 3.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.84

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.40 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

3.192Lz+2T

In
fo

Sofia PUUSTINEN KOTA 23.62 -0.5013.3110.8130 1

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-52.642 < 1.32

2F -1-2-2-101.803 -0.24 1.56
CCoSp1V -1-1-1-101.504 -0.15 1.35

-2-20-2-1-0.301.805 StSq1 1.50

-10-1-1 1.89-1-0.212.106 SSp3

13.24 10.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 

0.70 3.67

3.920.70 3.754.004.253.504.00Transitions

3.670.70 4.003.503.753.503.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.250.70 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.750.70 3.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.31

  <  Under-rotated jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Maisa REINIKAINEN SATU 23.20 -0.5012.9610.7431 31

2F< -0.72 -5-5 -5-5-51.442 < 0.72

CCoSp3 0-10-103.003 -0.10 2.90
StSq1 -1-10-1-11.804 -0.18 1.62

000000.003.405 2Lz+2T 3.40

00-2-1 1.550-0.051.606 SSp2

12.34 10.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75

Factor 

0.70 3.67

3.670.70 3.753.504.253.503.75Transitions

3.580.70 3.753.253.753.253.75Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.000.70 3.83

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.750.70 3.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.96

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

1.622F

In
fo

Siiri TAMMISTO TL 23.05 -0.5012.6610.8932 10

2A<< -0.55 -5-5 -5-5-51.102 << 0.55

SSp3 -100002.103 0.00 2.10
2Lze+2T -4-3-3-4-42.984 e -0.61 2.37

-10-2-20-0.151.505 StSqB 1.35

00-2-1 2.900-0.103.006 CCoSp3

12.48 10.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25

Factor 

0.70 3.50

3.750.70 3.753.753.753.003.75Transitions

3.420.70 3.503.503.253.253.50Performance

Composition 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.750.70 3.83

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.750.70 3.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.66

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.10 -0.06 0 -1 -2 0 0

Ref 

3.042F+2T
In

fo

Nella HAKALA EVT 22.87 -0.5011.6211.7533 36

2A<< -0.55 -5-5 -5-5-51.102 << 0.55

CCoSp3 0-10-103.003 -0.10 2.90
StSq1 -1-2-2-1-11.804 -0.24 1.56

000-100.002.105 2Lz 2.10

0010 1.6000.001.606 SSp2

12.70 11.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50

Factor 

0.70 3.25

3.170.70 3.503.003.003.253.25Transitions

3.250.70 3.752.753.503.253.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.750.70 3.42

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.750.70 3.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.62

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Reea PUUSTINEN KOTA 22.51 -0.5013.209.8134 26

2Lz+2T 0.07 00 1013.402 3.47

SSp2 001011.603 0.05 1.65
CCoSp -----0.004 0.00 0.00

-1-1-1-10-0.262.605 StSq2 2.34

0000 1.8000.001.806 2F

10.50 9.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.70 3.75

3.750.70 3.753.753.753.503.75Transitions

3.750.70 4.003.503.753.254.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.250.70 3.92

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.000.70 3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.20

  <<  Downgraded jump 



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Salla VIERIKKO PTL 22.46 -1.0012.7210.7435 27

2F! -0.54 -3-3 -2-3-31.802 ! 1.26

SSp1 211011.303 0.13 1.43
2Lz+2T 000003.404 0.00 3.40

111000.203.005 CCoSp3 3.20

-5-5-5-5 0.90-5-0.901.806 StSq1

12.40 10.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

0.70 3.58

3.580.70 3.753.753.253.503.50Transitions

3.420.70 3.503.253.503.003.50Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.250.70 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.500.70 3.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.72

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 -0.77 -1 -2 -4 -3 -2

Ref 

2.532A

In
fo

Olivia LUOMA HL 22.21 -1.0011.8411.3736 11

3S< -1.72 -5-5 -5-5-53.442 < 1.72

StSq1 -1-1-20-11.803 -0.18 1.62
Sp -----0.004 0.00 0.00

-2-3-2-3-3-0.563.805 2Lz!+2Lo ! 3.24

-3-4-4-3 1.26-3-0.621.886 CCoSp2V

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0BA1 1.00

15.22 11.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.25 4.00

Factor 

0.70 3.50

3.330.70 3.753.252.503.253.50Transitions

3.170.70 3.753.252.503.003.25Performance

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.000.70 3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.500.70 3.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.84

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.653S<< <<
In

fo

Katja BRANDENBURG TL 19.10 -0.5012.437.1737 22

3Lo<+COMBO -1.96 -5-5 -5-5-53.922 < 1.96

CCoSp -----0.003 0.00 0.00
1A* -----0.004 * 0.00 0.00

000-110.002.605 StSq2 2.60

0010 1.9610.061.906 LSp2

9.72 7.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25

Factor 

0.70 3.67

3.420.70 4.253.253.503.253.50Transitions

3.330.70 3.753.253.253.253.50Performance

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.500.70 3.58

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.250.70 3.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.43

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.902F+T* *

In
fo

Maria VASKELAINEN HL 17.24 -1.009.578.6738 21

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-52.642 < 1.32

SSp4 002002.503 0.00 2.50
2Lo -5-5-5-5-51.704 -0.85 0.85

-2-2-2-2-1-0.502.505 CCoSp2 2.00

-2-2-3-4 1.10-3-0.401.506 StSqB

12.64 8.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.50

Factor 

0.70 2.83

2.670.70 3.502.752.502.252.75Transitions

2.580.70 3.502.502.752.252.50Performance

Composition 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.750.70 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50 3.250.70 2.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.57

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 23.10.2021 20.16.09


